Press release

Form Notification of Share Repurchase

· WKN: 555200/ ISIN: DE0005552004

 Announcement pursuant to article 4 para 2 of Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 (as amended or replaced from time to time)

Bonn, March 31st **2016**: On March 1st, 2016 the Company's Management Board, has resolved to undertake a programme of share buybacks in a maximum amount of 60 million shares of Deutsche Post AG for a maximum total purchase price (excluding incidental expenses) of EUR 1bn (Buyback Programme). The purchased shares will either be cancelled, used to service long term management incentive programmes or to meet possible obligations under the convertible bond 2012 / 2019. The programme will be conducted via stock exchanges and start on April 1st, 2016 and is restricted to a duration of one year.

The Buyback Programme is based on the authorization of the Annual General Meeting of May 27th, 2014, valid until May 26th, 2019 to launch a share buyback programme for shares in the amount of up to 10% of the Company's share capital existing at the date the resolution on the share buy back is adopted. The purchase price (excluding incidental transaction costs) may not exceed the average share price prior to the effective date of the transaction by more than 10%, and may not be fixed more than 20% below it. The average share price is the non-volume-weighted average of the closing prices of the Company's shares in Xetra trading (or a comparable successor system) on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange on the last ten trading days. The effective date is the date of the purchase.

A first tranche with a maximum total purchase price (excluding incidental expenses) of EUR 100m, representing 0.34 % of the share capital of the Company, will be carried out in the period between April 1st, 2016 and maximum May 10th, 2016 on the basis of an irrevocable, non-discretionary arrangement by an independent financial service provider. The financial service provider is obliged to carry out the purchase in accordance with Art. 4 to 6 of the Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 of the Commission of December 22, 2003 and Section 14 para. 2, Section 20a para. 3 of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG), as amended or replaced from time to time, and in accordance with the authorization of the Annual General Meeting mentioned above.

Page 1 of 3

Moreover, the Buyback Programme will be carried out as follows:

- 1. The shares are purchased at market price in accordance with the price and volume conditions set out in Article 5 of the Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 of the Commission of December 22, 2003. In particular, with respect to price, it will not buy shares at a higher price than the highest price of the last independent trade and the highest current independent bid in the trading venues where the purchase is made.
- 2. With regard to trading volume, the Company will not purchase more than 25% of the average daily volume of its shares in the regulated market in which the purchase takes place; a limit that will apply to the entire buyback program. The daily average volume will be based on the average daily trading volume in the month before disclosure of this share buy back programme

This announcement does not constitute, or form part of, an offer or any solicitation of an offer for securities in any jurisdiction.

- End -

Media Contact:

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Daniel McGrath

Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

On the Internet: www.dpdhl.de/press

Follow us at: www.twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

Deutsche Post DHL Group is the world's leading mail and logistics company. The Group is focused on being the first choice for customers, employees and investors in its core business activities worldwide. It makes a positive contribution to the world by connecting people and enabling global trade while being committed to responsible business practices and corporate citizenship.

Deutsche Post DHL Group operates under two brands: Deutsche Post is Europe's leading postal service provider. DHL is uniquely positioned in the world's growth markets, with a

Press release

comprehensive range of international express, freight transportation, e-commerce and supply chain management services.

Deutsche Post DHL Group employs approximately 500,000 employees in over 220 countries and territories worldwide. The Group generated revenues of more than 59 billion Euros in 2015.

<u>Die</u> Post für Deutschland. <u>The</u> logistics company for the world.